



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33201/2023 (stay)**

OSAF ALI AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shahid Azad, Advocate.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 10.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 28, 2025/DR